AIDD: UCEDD: FY 2012 Products Created By UCEDDs

State

Alaska

Arkansas

American
Samoa

Arizona

Arizona

Califonia

California

California

Connecticut

District of
Columbia

Delaware

Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Audio
Program Name Visuals
Center for
Human
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Partners for
Inclusive
Communities,
UCEDD/LEND

PB- Pacific Basin
Program (AS &
CNMI)

13

Institute for
Human
Development,
UCEDD

13

Sonoran UCEDD 12

Tarjan Center

UCLA, UCEDD 51

USC, Childrens
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

USC, Childrens
Hospital, 1
UCEDD/LEND

A. J. Pappanikou

Center for

Developmental 5
Disabilities,

UCEDD/LEND

Georgetown
University
Center for Child
& Human
Development,
UCEDD

Center for
Disabilities 1
Studies, UCEDD

Florida Center
for Inclusive
Communities,
UCEDD

Institute on

Human

Development 6
and Disability,

UCEDD

Guam Center for
Excellence in

Disabilities 2
Education,

UCEDD

Center on
Disability

14
Studies,

Book

Book Doctoral
Chapters Dissertations

15

Distance
Learning
Module

19

Electronic News
Media Releases
30
2 1
1
1 1
4 15
3
6 125
9 1
7
9 15
3
16 7
8 7

Public
Announcements

67

14

35

129

36

27

25

26

Press
Communication

14

12

12

Posters

29

43

23

61

11

10

72

54

Peer
Reviewed Reports
Publications
92 2
2
7 5
32 6
40 13
66
1
19 58
1
15 1
7 18
13
5 4

. Web
Review
Journals B
Products
3 4
16 10
5 15
7 4
28
5 30
1
1 3
21 8
2
16
1 13

Other

19

21

27

Total
FY
2012

219

10

25

107

203

145

184

405

20

a7

230

67

107

160



lowa

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

Maryland

Maine

Michigan

Minnesota

Missouri

UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Disabilities and
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disabilities and
Human
Development,
UCEDD

Institute on

Disability &

Human 5 6
Development,

UCEDD/LEND

Indiana Institute
on Disability and
Community,
UCEDD

18 3 2

Schiefelbusch
Institute for Life
Span Studies,
UCEDD/LEND

Interdisciplinary

Human

Development 12 1 1
Institute,

UCEDD

Louisiana State
University
Human
Development
Center - New
Orleans, UCEDD

Institute for
Community
Inclusion/Boston
Children’s
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute for
Community
Inclusion/Boston
Children’s
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

Kennedy Krieger
Institute, 3
UCEDD/LEND

The University

of Maine, Center

for Community 1 4
Inclusion,

UCEDD

Developmental
Disabilities
Institute,
UCEDD

Institute on
Community
Integration,
UCEDD/LEND

University of
Missouri, 3

14

38

11

50

11

73

41

11

22

165

18

24

127

41

10

21

27

10

35

17

37

52

16 18

19

44

15

10

1 120

13

18

16
1 14

11
9 3
10 6
1 1
1
4 9
1 3
2
2 7
86 21
10 1

12

18

39

28

23

32

13

30

111

191

273

117

105

98

102

41

46

93

511

128



Mississippi

Montana

North Carolina

North Dakota

Nebraska

New
Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

Nevada

New York

New York

Ohio

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

UCEDD/LEND

Institute for
Disability 26
Studies, UCEDD

University of
Montana Rural
Institute,
UCEDD

52 7

Carolina
Institute for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

North Dakota

Center for

Persons with 1 2
Disabilities,

UCEDD

Munroe-Meyer
Institute of
Genetics &
Rehabilitation,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute on
Disability, 8 10
UCEDD

The Elizabeth M.
Boggs Center on
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD

Center for
Development &
Disability,
UCEDD/LEND

25

Nevada Center
for Excellence in
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Strong Center
for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Westchester

Institute for

Human 3 1
Development,

UCEDD/LEND

The Nisonger
Center, 1 1
UCEDD/LEND

University of
Cincinnati UCE,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Learning and
Leadership,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Human
Development,
UCEDD

27

16

11

12

10

23

21

58

39

38

13

25

18

26

20

43

36

27

12

60

19

117

34

13

65

17

44

73

14

10

12

17

10

30

147

249

126

132

72

63

103

20

30

50

136

57

273



Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South

Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Tennessee

Texas

Texas

Utah

Virginia

Vermont

Washington

Wisconsin

West Virginia

Oregon Institute
on Disability &
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute on
Disabilities,
UCEDD

Institute on
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD

The Paul V.
Sherlock Center
on Disabilities,
UCEDD

Center for
Disability
Resources,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Boling Center
for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Vanderbilt
University,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disability and
Development,
UCEDD

Texas Center for
Disability
Studies, UCEDD

Center for
Persons with
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Partnership for
People with
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disability &
Community
Inclusion,
UCEDD

Center on
Human
Development &
Disability,
UCEDD/LEND

Waisman
Center,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Excellence in
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

11

19

17

20

11

40

48

15

57

15

12

20

23

13

25

13

140

1 57
5 8
1 3
6 8
1 4
8
9 32
15 3
7
7 43
5
4 19
2
5 11

10

23

43

11

19

30

24

20

28

27

25

15

14

40

151

99

61

69

119

42

151

84

19

173

44

90

12

32

268



Wyoming

Wyoming
Institute for

Disabilities, 1
UCEDD
Total FY 2012 347

58

137

39

88

240

760

59

1496

12

198

1204

613

539

167

20

545

32 139

380 6811
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