## AIDD: UCEDD: FY 2012 Products Created By UCEDDs

State	Program Name	Audio Visuals	Book	Book Chapters	Doctoral Dissertations	Distance Learning Module	Electronic Media		Public Announcements	Press Communication	Posters	Peer Reviewed Publications	Reports	Review Journals	Web Based Products	Other	Total FY 2012
Alaska	Center for Human Development, UCEDD/LEND	3						30	67	2	9	92	2	3	4	7	219
Arkansas	Partners for Inclusive Communities, UCEDD/LEND	2					2	1	3	1						1	10
American Samoa	PB- Pacific Basin Program (AS & CNMI)	13					1		2		3	2				4	25
Arizona	Institute for Human Development, UCEDD	13		9			1	1	14		29	7	5	16	10	2	107
Arizona	Sonoran UCEDD	12		1		2	4	15	35	14	43	32	6	5	15	19	203
Califonia	Tarjan Center UCLA, UCEDD	51						3	4		23	40	13	7	4		145
California	USC, Childrens Hospital, UCEDD/LEND		2	15						12	61		66		28		184
California	USC, Childrens Hospital, UCEDD/LEND	1	1										1				3
Connecticut	A. J. Pappanikou Center for Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND	5	1	8			6	125	129	8	11	19	58	5	30		405
District of Columbia	Georgetown University Center for Child & Human Development, UCEDD	1		1	2		9	1	1		3		1	1			20
Delaware	Center for Disabilities Studies, UCEDD	1						7	2	2	10	15	1	1	3	5	47
Florida	Florida Center for Inclusive Communities, UCEDD	3	1	4	9	19	9	15	36	1	72	7	18	21	8	7	230
Georgia	Institute on Human Development and Disability, UCEDD	6	3					3	27	1	4				2	21	67
Guam	Guam Center for Excellence in Disabilities Education, UCEDD	2				6	16	7	25	12	5	13			16	5	107
Hawaii	Center on Disability Studies,	14					8	7	26	1	54	5	4	1	13	27	160

	UCEDD/LEND																
Iowa	Center for Disabilities and Development, UCEDD/LEND							1	7		1	18		1	1	1	30
Idaho	Center on Disabilities and Human Development, UCEDD					6	2	11	24	16	18	16			18		111
Illinois	Institute on Disability & Human Development, UCEDD/LEND		5	6	2			9	127		9	1	14	12	1	5	191
Indiana	Indiana Institute on Disability and Community, UCEDD	18	3	2	3	5	38	73	41	6	26	11		4	39	4	273
Kansas	Schiefelbusch Institute for Life Span Studies, UCEDD/LEND	1		3		3		41	6		19	9	3	4	28		117
Kentucky	Interdisciplinary Human Development Institute, UCEDD	12	1	1				11	10		44	10	6	2	8		105
Louisiana	Louisiana State University Human Development Center - New Orleans, UCEDD	1				1			21		15	1	1	3	23	32	98
Massachusetts	Institute for Community Inclusion/Boston Children's Hospital, UCEDD/LEND							1	3				1				5
Massachusetts	Institute for Community Inclusion/Boston Children's Hospital, UCEDD/LEND	7	1	1		14		22	27		10	4	9	3	2	2	102
Maryland	Kennedy Krieger Institute, UCEDD/LEND			3			1	5	10		4	1	3	5	1	8	41
Maine	The University of Maine, Center for Community Inclusion, UCEDD		1	4			1	3	35				2				46
Michigan	Developmental Disabilities Institute, UCEDD	4		1		1	11	5	17	2	29	2	7	2	7	5	93
Minnesota	Institute on Community Integration, UCEDD/LEND	9		12	2		50	165	37	1	120	86	21	3	4	1	511
Missouri	University of Missouri,	3			1		9	18	52		13	10	1		8	13	128

	UCEDD/LEND																
Mississippi	Institute for Disability Studies, UCEDD	26					12	2	58	26	2	2			2	17	147
Montana	University of Montana Rural Institute, UCEDD	52	7	7	1	1	10	23	39		20	8	9	14	48	10	249
North Carolina	Carolina Institute for Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND									1							1
North Dakota	North Dakota Center for Persons with Disabilities, UCEDD	1	2				3	5	38	8	5	34				30	126
Nebraska	Munroe-Meyer Institute of Genetics & Rehabilitation, UCEDD/LEND			9				2		1	43	2	65	10			132
New Hampshire	Institute on Disability, UCEDD	8	10	1				21	13	1	3	2	6	1	4	2	72
New Jersey	The Elizabeth M. Boggs Center on Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD			2			4	7	8		36	3	2		1		63
New Mexico	Center for Development & Disability, UCEDD/LEND	25				11		6	25	2	27	4				3	103
Nevada	Nevada Center for Excellence in Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND	1								1	8				7	3	20
New York	Strong Center for Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND							6			7		17				30
New York	Westchester Institute for Human Development, UCEDD/LEND	3	1		1		4	9	6		12	9	1		2	2	50
Ohio	The Nisonger Center, UCEDD/LEND	1	1	9						4	60	2	44	12	2	1	136
Ohio	University of Cincinnati UCE, UCEDD/LEND			1			1		2		1		2		1		8
Oklahoma	Center for Learning and Leadership, UCEDD/LEND						1	4	18	1	19	13			1		57
Oregon	Center on Human Development, UCEDD	1	7	27	16		8	5	7		117	4	73	3	4	1	273

Oregon	Oregon Institute on Disability & Development,	4		1		3	2	19	11	1	57	1	30	20		2	15
Pennsylvania	Institute on Disabilities, UCEDD	7	5				7		40	5	8			1	11	15	ç
Puerto Rico	Institute on Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD	2					1	4	48	1	3				1	1	
Rhode Island	The Paul V. Sherlock Center on Disabilities, UCEDD					1	6	4	15	6	8	10	2		3	14	
South Carolina	Center for Disability Resources, UCEDD/LEND	8		1		6	5	17	57	1	4	3		1	9	7	1
South Dakota	Center for Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND	3	2					9	15	8		1			4		
Tennessee	Boling Center for Developmental Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND								3			1				4	
Tennessee	Vanderbilt University, UCEDD/LEND		2	4				1	12	9	32	23	24	4	38	2	1
Texas	Center on Disability and Development, UCEDD	3		2	1	1	3	1	20	15	3	6			28	1	
Texas	Texas Center for Disability Studies, UCEDD				1			4			7		1		3	3	
Utah	Center for Persons with Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND	11	1				1	2	23	7	43	43	7		27	8	1
Virginia	Partnership for People with Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND	2				4		5	13		5	1	2	1	6	5	
Vermont	Center on Disability & Community Inclusion, UCEDD	1	1	2			1	2	25	4	19	11	6	1	13	4	
Washington	Center on Human Development & Disability, UCEDD/LEND					1						1	1		8	1	
Wisconsin	Waisman Center, UCEDD/LEND	1				1	1	2	13		2	3	2		4	3	
West Virginia	Center for Excellence in Disabilities, UCEDD/LEND	4				2	2	20	140	5	11	19			25	40	2

Wyoming	Wyoming Institute for Disabilities, UCEDD	1							59	12	7	6	2		20	32	139	
	Total FY 2012	347	58	137	39	88	240	760	1496	198	1204	613	539	167	545	380	6811	